SNAP RECIPIENTS BY CHILDREN AND ADULTS

August 2025

PARISH
Region 1 - Orleans

Jefferson
Orleans
Plaguemines
St. Bernard

Orleans Region Totals
Region 2 - Baton Rouge

East Baton Rouge
East Feliciana
Iberville

Pointe Coupee
West Baton Rouge
West Feliciana

Baton Rouge Region Totals
Region 3 - Covington

Livingston

St. Helena
St. Tammany
Tangipahoa
Washington

Covington Region Totals
Region 4 - Thibodaux

Ascension
Assumption
Lafourche
St. Charles
St. James
St. John
Terrebonne

Thibodaux Region Totals
Region 5 - Lafayette

Acadia
Evangeline
Iberia
Lafayette
St. Landry
St. Martin
St. Mary
Vermilion

Lafayette Region Totals

CHILDREN (UNDER AGE 18)

27,043
30,632
1,087
4,156

62,918

35,900
560
2,861
1,489
1,965
534

43,309

8,751
849
11,842
14,071
4,804

40,317

6,862
1,337
6,030
2,666
1,603
4,132
9,141

31,771

5,957
3,173
7,393
18,165
10,168
4,514
4,844
5,057

59,271

ADULTS

32,136
43,188
1,288
4,837

81,449

40,915
817
3,453
2,067
2,229
628

50,109

9,939
1,024
14,140
16,024
6,682

47,809

7,135
1,895
7,752
2,844
1,908
4,828

11,052

37,414

7,328
4,355
8,906

20,584

12,505
5,215
5,952
5,817

70,662

TOTAL RECIPIENTS

59,179
73,820
2,375
8,993

144,367

76,815
1,377
6,314
3,556
4,194
1,162

93,418

18,690

1,873
25,982
30,095
11,486

88,126

13,997
3,232
13,782
5,510
3,511
8,960
20,193

69,185

13,285

7,528
16,299
38,749
22,673

9,729
10,796
10,874

129,933



SNAP RECIPIENTS BY CHILDREN AND ADULTS

August 2025

PARISH
Region 6 - Lake Charles

Allen
Beauregard
Calcasieu
Cameron
Jefferson Davis

Lake Charles Region Totals
Region 7 - Alexandria

Avoyelles
Catahoula
Concordia
Grant
Lasalle
Rapides
Vernon
Winn

Alexandria Region Totals
Region 8 - Shreveport

Bossier
Caddo
Claiborne
DeSoto
Natchitoches
Red River
Sabine
Webster

Shreveport Region Totals
Region 9 - Monroe

Bienville
Caldwell
East Carroll
Franklin
Jackson
Lincoln
Madison
Morehouse
Ouachita
Richland
Tensas
Union
West Carroll

Monroe Region Totals
Other

Virtual 1

Virtual 2

Virtual 3

Others Totals

STATE TOTALS

CHILDREN (UNDER AGE 18)

1,712
2,596
15,474
99
2,442

22,323

3,889
818
2,109
1,530
911
10,870
2,655
946

23,728

7,544
21,991
1,220
2,244
3,206

1,860
3,255

42,251

1,204
752
838

2,079
1,154
3,125
1,355
2,690
15,614
1,964
405
1,609

33,604

210

o

210

359,702

ADULTS

2,230
3,145
17,415
139
2,982

25,911

5,478
1,255
2,642
1,876
1,172
13,705
3,316
1,445

30,889

8,347
26,551
1,624
2,787
4,198
1,063
2,337
4,334

51,241

1,685
1,103
1,083
2,836
1,569
3,940
1,562
3,883

18,859
2,597

683
2,224
1,252

43,276

246

o

246

439,006

TOTAL RECIPIENTS

3,942
5,741
32,889
238
5,424

48,234

9,367
2,073
4,751
3,406
2,083
24,575
5,971
2,391

54,617

15,891
48,542
2,844
5,031
7,404
1,994
4,197
7,589

93,492

2,889
1,855
1,921
4,915
2,723
7,065
2,917
6,573

34,473
4,561
1,088
3,833
2,067

76,880

456

o

456

798,708



SNAP RECIPIENTS BY CHILDREN AND ADULTS

July 2025

PARISH
Region 1 - Orleans

Jefferson
Orleans
Plaguemines
St. Bernard

Orleans Region Totals
Region 2 - Baton Rouge

East Baton Rouge
East Feliciana
Iberville

Pointe Coupee
West Baton Rouge
West Feliciana

Baton Rouge Region Totals
Region 3 - Covington

Livingston

St. Helena
St. Tammany
Tangipahoa
Washington

Covington Region Totals
Region 4 - Thibodaux

Ascension
Assumption
Lafourche
St. Charles
St. James
St. John
Terrebonne

Thibodaux Region Totals
Region 5 - Lafayette

Acadia
Evangeline
Iberia
Lafayette
St. Landry
St. Martin
St. Mary
Vermilion

Lafayette Region Totals

CHILDREN (UNDER AGE 18)

27,341
30,865
1,095
4,237

63,538

36,362
581
2,837
1,500
1,998
527

43,805

8,851
859
11,887
14,213
4,848

40,658

6,953
1,364
6,068
2,692
1,614
4,154
9,210

32,055

5,978
3,240
7,519

18,306

10,167
4,620
4,840
5,178

59,848

ADULTS

32,345
43,462
1,282
4,898

81,987

41,263
839
3,445
2,091
2,247
629

50,514

10,067
1,046
14,270
16,191
6,757

48,331

7,232
1,900
7,748
2,905
1,919
4,828

11,129

37,661

7,374
4,426
8,954

20,719

12,596
5,280
5,965
5,871

71,185

TOTAL RECIPIENTS

59,686
74,327
2,377
9,135

145,525

77,625
1,420
6,282
3,591
4,245
1,156

94,319

18,918

1,905
26,157
30,404
11,605

88,989

14,185
3,264
13,816
5,597
3,533
8,982
20,339

69,716

13,352

7,666
16,473
39,025
22,763

9,900
10,805
11,049

131,033



SNAP RECIPIENTS BY CHILDREN AND ADULTS

July 2025

PARISH
Region 6 - Lake Charles

Allen
Beauregard
Calcasieu
Cameron
Jefferson Davis

Lake Charles Region Totals
Region 7 - Alexandria

Avoyelles
Catahoula
Concordia
Grant
Lasalle
Rapides
Vernon
Winn

Alexandria Region Totals
Region 8 - Shreveport

Bossier
Caddo
Claiborne
DeSoto
Natchitoches
Red River
Sabine
Webster

Shreveport Region Totals
Region 9 - Monroe

Bienville
Caldwell
East Carroll
Franklin
Jackson
Lincoln
Madison
Morehouse
Ouachita
Richland
Tensas
Union
West Carroll

Monroe Region Totals
Other

Virtual 1

Virtual 2

Virtual 3

Others Totals

STATE TOTALS

CHILDREN (UNDER AGE 18)

1,751
2,588
15,646
103
2,468

22,556

3,963
820
2,141
1,517
932
10,913
2,722
984

23,992

7,645
22,215
1,236
2,299
3,234
939
1,864
3,246

42,678

1,252
776
863

2,098
1,187
3,129
1,358
2,720
15,669
1,967
407
1,599
834

33,859

176

o

176

363,165

2,273
3,161
17,565
143
3,012

26,154

5,540
1,263
2,668
1,864
1,195

13,743
3,349
1,482

31,104

8,465
26,742
1,651
2,822
4,243
1,062
2,353
4,365

51,703

1,708
1,107
1,107
2,849
1,607
3,979
1,566
3,889

18,979
2,615

694
2,204
1,284

43,588

241

o

241

442,468

TOTAL RECIPIENTS

4,024
5,749
33,211
246
5,480

48,710

9,503
2,083
4,809
3,381
2,127
24,656
6,071
2,466

55,096

16,110
48,957
2,887
5,121
7,477
2,001
4,217
7,611

94,381

2,960
1,883
1,970
4,947
2,794
7,108
2,924
6,609

34,648
4,582
1,101
3,803
2,118

77,447

417

o

417

805,633



